Mail Stop:
<b>Assignment Recordation Service</b>
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450



## S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(	
	<u> </u>
_	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
_	-

01 FC:8021

	ssignment Recordation Services 117 - irector of the U.S. Patent	Patent and Trademar	k Office		
1	and Trademark Office O. Box 1450	Patent and Trademar			
ĸ	lexandria, VA 22313-1450	3119431			
	·	Attorney Docket No. 125957	9TO		
	Please record the attached o	riginal document or copy thereof.	U.S.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	948		
-	Naoto KOUKETSU	NGK INSULATORS, LTD.	112		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTU 467-8530 JAPAN	RE		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other	1			
	B. Execution Date: October 26, 2005				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new appl	lication.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFAC	TURING CERAMIC HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE	(T)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
YRI	#E 00000088 11268513 40.00 0P	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>172718</u> )			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.	t to		
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	James Apliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: November 8, 2005			
	Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,

Witness

Witness \_

PATENT REEL: 017195 FRAME: 0763

then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date